## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR-PRINCIPAL, CH. DEVI LAL STATE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, PANNIWALA MOTA (SIRSA)

## **OFFICE ORDER**

## No. CDLSIET/2020/\_\_\_\_\_\_

## Dated 17.09.2020

Chairman

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Anti Ragging Squad for Girls Hostel of the Institute is hereby constituted for the session 2020-21 with immediate effect. The following are the members:-

- 1. Sh. Sudhir Dagar, Director-Principal
- 2. Dr. Rajni Kamboj, Assistant Professor, FT & Warden (GH) -
- 3. Smt. Seema Rani, Assistant Professor, CSE
- 4. Smt. Priyanka Handa, Assistant Professor, ECE
- 5. Dr. Rubrinder Singh Assistant Professor, FT
- 6. Dr. Vikas Gupta, Assistant Professor, ME

ector-Principal

Endst. No. 839-846

Dated 17.09 dole

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Member-Secretary, AICTE, New Delhi.
- 2. P.S. to DGTE for kind information of the Director-General, Technical Education Department, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 3. P.A. to Deputy Commissioner, Sirsa for kind information of the Deputy Commissioner, Sirsa.
- 4. P.A. to Supdt. of Police, Sirsa for kind information of the Superintendent of Police, Sirsa.
- 5. Registrar, CDLSIET, Panniwala Mota.
- 6. All above concerned members.
- 7. All Notice Boards for information of all students.
- 8. Smt. Saruti Arya, Programmer with a request to upload the same on Institute Website.

Director-Principal